PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patricia D. Mackenzie	07/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transport International Pool, Inc.
Street Address:	426 West Lancaster Avenue
City:	Devon
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10835079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-972-0006

Email: levin@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC

Address Line 1: Five Elm Street

Address Line 4: New Canaan, CONNECTICUT 06840

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathaniel Levin

Total Attachments: 1

source=G15.004U - Scanned Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 014991 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Patricia D. Mackenzie

18A Woodcliffe Drive, Clifton Park, NY 12065

hereby sell and assign to TRANSPORT INTERNATIONAL POOL, INC., having a place of business at 426 West Lancaster Avenue, Devon, PA 19333, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SELECTIVE REPORTING OF EVENTS IN ASSET TRACKING SYSTEM

signed as of even date,
signed as of [date], or
☑ filed on April 29, 2004 having Serial Number 10/835 079

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

D. M. Willey

REEL: 014991 FRAME: 0416